PROCLAMATION HONORING JUDGE JOE A. WILD

WHEREAS, Judge Joe A. Wild served as County Judge from 1989-2018; and

WHEREAS, Judge Wild was first elected in 1988 and has presided over courtrooms for 30 years. Prior to his election, he served as Assistant State Attorney in Tallahassee for 2 years and Vero Beach for 7 years; and

WHEREAS, Judge Wild graduated Vero Beach High School in 1974, Catawba College in 1978, and Florida State University Law School in 1980. He has been married to Glenda Brackett Wild for 36 years and they have 5 children; and

WHEREAS, Judge Wild has served the community in many ways: as a high school sports official, as Chairman of Character Counts! Coalition of Indian River County, and as Elder with the Vero Beach Church of Christ. Additionally he has served as President of the Board of the Education Foundation and as a board member at both Harding University in Searcy, Arkansas as well as at Mt. Dora Children's Home in Mt. Dora, Florida.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA that the Board expresses its deep appreciation for the services Judge Wild has provided to better our community, and wishes him continued success in his future endeavors.

Adopted this 11th day of December 2018.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bob Solari, Chairman
Susan Adams, Vice Chairman
Joseph E. Flescher
Tim Zorc
Peter D. O'Bryan